FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-18-2002	SHEET	Patei Attor	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office ney Docket No. 02481.1789 ney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached original	102225044			SSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(is		2. N Name:	lame and addres	es of receiving party(ies):
<ul><li>6. Stefan PEUKERT</li><li>7. Alfons ENHSEN</li><li>8. Armin BAUER</li><li>9. Bernd NEISES</li><li>10. Karl Ulrich WENDT</li></ul>	SEP 1 2 20	9	1/2 100	ARMA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal A	ddress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress: 6592	6 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	Merger	City:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:
Other:		Additional	name(e) & Addr	ess(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1. July 26, 2002 2. July 26, 2002 3. August 16, 2 4. August 5, 20 5. August 1, 20	7. August 7, 2002 002 8. August 7, 2002 02 9. August 7, 2002	[	] Yes	⊠ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or p the application:</li> </ol>	atent number(s): If this document	s being filed too	gether with a new	v application, the execution date
A. Patent Application Number	r(s):	B. F	Patent Number(s)	):
10/153,597				
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of a nvolved: 1	applications and registrations
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	account)	R 3.41): \$40 ease charge deficiency to deposition of the charged to deposit account.
& DUNNER, L.		П		
Street Address: 1300   Street, N	1.W.			
City: Washington, D.C.				
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8. [	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct	and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the origin
Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961	\ al	1 (Ma		September 12, 2002
/2002 GTON11 00000089 10153597	S	ignature		Date
::581 40.0	0 00		D.	ATENT

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0936

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Dr. Elisabeth Defossa, Stolzwiese 20, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Thomas Klabunde, Liederbacher Str. 1, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hans-Joerg Burger, Am Kreishaus 8A, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Andreas Herling, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Erich von Roedern, Steinkopfweg 39, 65931 Frankfurt, Germany
- 6) Dr. Stefan Peukert, Heiligkreuzgasse 9a, 60313 Frankfurt, Germany
- 7) Dr. Alfons Enhsen, Birkenweg 4, 64572 Büttelborn, Germany
- 8) Dr. Armin Bauer, Gaußstr. 16a, 60316 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 9) Dr. Bernd Neises, Flößerweg 5c, 77652 Offenburg, Germany
- 10) Dr. Karl Ulrich Wendt, Wolfgangstr. 21, 60433 Frankfurt, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 10) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH,

a corporation organized under the laws of **Germany**, located at **65929 Frankfurt am Main. Germany**.

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/153,597

filed: May 24, 2002

entitled: Carboxamide-substituted phenylurea derivatives, process for their

preparation and their use as medicaments

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

inventor(s):	
1st: Clisabeth Defosa	Date: 26.7.2002
2nd: Rolling /al	Date: 26.7. 2002
3 <sup>rd</sup> :	Date:

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0937

4 <sup>th</sup> :	Hulleas Heling	Date: 01.08.20.2
5 <sup>th</sup> :	Evil van Roeche?	Date: August 1, 2002
6 <sup>th</sup> :	Stepais Rennest	Date: 18.7002
7 <sup>th</sup> :	Alfan ana	Date: 01 08. 2002
8 <sup>th</sup> :	( Constant	Date:
9 <sup>th</sup> :	Bernd Meices	Date: <u>01.08, 2002</u>
10 <sup>th</sup> :	Kort Wines Winds	Date: <u>15-08, 2002</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Dr. Elisabeth Defossa, Stolzwiese 20, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Thomas Klabunde, Liederbacher Str. 1, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hans-Joerg Burger, Am Kreishaus 8A, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Andreas Herling, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Erich von Roedern, Steinkopfweg 39, 65931 Frankfurt, Germany
- 6) Dr. Stefan Peukert, Heiligkreuzgasse 9a, 60313 Frankfurt, Germany
- 7) Dr. Alfons Enhsen, Birkenweg 4, 64572 Büttelborn, Germany
- 8) Dr. Armin Bauer, Gaußstr. 16a, 60316 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 9) Dr. Bernd Neises, Flößerweg 5c, 77652 Offenburg, Germany
- 10) Dr. Karl Ulrich Wendt, Wolfgangstr. 21, 60433 Frankfurt, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 10) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH,

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/153,597

filed: May 24, 2002

entitled: Carboxamide-substituted phenylurea derivatives, process for their

preparation and their use as medicaments

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1 <sup>st</sup> :	Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> :	Date:
3rd. La Joern Burger	Date: 8/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0939

4 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
5 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
6 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
7 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
8 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
9 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
<b>1∩</b> <sup>th</sup> ·	Nate:

**RECORDED: 09/12/2002**